2023.1
For detection: Seal Type Switches
ABS ( BS ) Turquoise
Switches
Product Catalog
Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ AECTB2E   202301Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. 2023
FEATURES

Personal hygiene systems
Terminal type Wire leads
ORDERING INFORMATION (PART NO.)
ABS
Operating Force (OF)
by pin plunger (Max.)
4: 0.98 N
5: 1.47 N
Safety standard (Terminal type only)
Null: Safety standard un-acquiring
 3 : UL/C-UL, ENEC/VDE
 (AgNi alloy*,CuNi alloy ＋ AgNi alloy ＋
 Au-clad triple layer contact type only)
 (*OF 1.47 N only, Note) OF by pin plunger)
 9 : UL/C-UL
 (CuNi alloy ＋ Au-clad double layer
 contact type only)
Contact material
0: AgNi alloy contact
1: CuNi alloy＋AgNi alloy
 ＋Au-clad triple layer contact
4: CuNi alloy＋Au-clad
 double layer contact
Contact form
1: SPDT 2: SPST-N.C.
 (Wire leads type only)
3: SPST-N.O.
 (Wire leads type only)
Wire and terminal position
1: Straight
 type
4: Right
 angle
5: Left
 angle
Actuator
0: Pin plunger
1: Short hinge lever
2: Hinge lever
3: Long hinge lever
4: Simulated roller lever
6: Hinge roller lever
8: Leaf lever
 (with wire lead)
Terminal
1: .110 quickconnect
 terminal
4: Solder terminal
5: P/C board
 terminal
6: Wire leads
Au-clad
CuNi alloy
AgNi alloy
AgNi alloy
Au-clad
CuNi alloy
Note) Not every combination is available. Please refer to the following table, “PRODUCT TYPES”.
N.C.COM N.O.COMN.O. N.C.COM
P/C board
right angle terminal
(ABS4******)
P/C board
left angle terminal
(ABS5******)